GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2597
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2013
NON CONDICIVE CIVIL AVIATION KNVIRONJYIENT

Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhagora Shri Tarachand;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ganeshamurthi Shri
A.;Pakkirappa Shri S.;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an apprehension that high costs of aviation operations, congestion and poorly developed air navigation services
in the country would be a deterrent in foreign airlines picking up stakes in Indian aviation sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) the measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to address the problems in attracting foreign investment to the
aviation sector;

(d) the number of global airlines that have cut flights to India due to iionconducive environment including high airport charges, stiff
taxes on jet fuel and low fares; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the [Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIK. C. VEN1 GOPAL)

(@) & (b) : No, Madam. At present, there is no congestion of air traffic at Indian airports. The Air Navigation services provided by AAlin
India are at par with the services provided in the world.

(c) : The measures taken by the Government to attract Foreign Direct Investment (FI)I) in Civil Aviation sector are as in Annexure.

(d)& (e) : No such trend has been observed.
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